
A STUDY ON RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN SERVICE
QUALITY AND CUSTOMER LOYALTY: A CASE
STUDY OF MELAKA INTERNATIONAL TRADE

CENTRE (MITC)

FARHANA BINTI YUSOFF

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UiTMMELAKA

MAY 2007



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, thankful to Allah s.w.t, I am able to finish this project paper properly.

I am especially grateful to Dr.Nooraini Mohamad Sheriff as my first advisor, who has

advised and provided me many opportunities to put ideas into practice and thus broaden

my understanding ofdoing a research as it is currently practiced.

My special thank and deepest appreciation goes to my second examiner Ms Asma'

Rashidah for her contribution in evaluating my research. Beside that, I would like to say

thanks to Prof. Dr. Arshad Hashim and En. Norazman Harun who were involved in

facilitating my data analysis.

I would like to express special thanks to my supervisor, Ms. Agnes Wong and all staffs at

MITe. I would like also to thank all respondents, who give me feedback from customers'

perspective on MITC's service performance.

Finally, I wish to express my appreciation to my family and friends for their constant

support, encouragement, and sacrifices during the creation of this project paper.

Thank you.

IV



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction
1.2 Background of Company
1.3 Background of Study
1.4 Problem Statement
1.5 Research Question
1.6 Research Objective
1.7 Theoretical Framework
1.8 Scope ofStudy
1.9 Significance of Study
1.10 Limitations of Study
1.11 Definition ofTerms

2. LITERATURE REVIEW

PAGE

iv
v
vii
viii

2
2
3
5
6
6
7
8
9
10
11

2.1 Service Quality 14
2.1.1 Dimensions of Service Quality 15
2.1.2 Differences Between Customer Expectation 20

and Perception
2.1.3 Service Quality Measurement 21

2.2 SERVPERF 23
2.3 Customer Loyalty 25

2.3.1 Customer Loyalty and Profitability 28

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Research Design
3.2 Sampling Design

3.2.1 Population
3.2.2 Target Population
3.2.3 Sampling Method
3.2.4 Sampling Technique
3.2.5 Sample Size

32
32
32
32
32
33
33



3.3 Data Collection Method 33
3.4 Questionnaires 34

3.4.1 Questionnaire Design 34

3.5 Data Analysis 35
3.5.1 Reliability Test 35
3.5.2 Frequency Distribution 35
3.5.3 Correlation Coefficient 35

4. DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

Reliability Test
Respondents' Profile
Perception on Service Quality
Loyalty ofCustomer
The Relationship between Service Quality and
Customer Loyalty

38
38
42
48
49

5. CONCLUSION AND RECOMI"IENDATIONS

5.1 Conclusion
5.2 Recommendations for Future Research

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

52
53

57

Appendix I
Appendix II
Appendix III
Appendix IV
Appendix V
Appendix VI

Questionnaire
List ofPopulation
Table of Random Numbers
Statistical Output
Table of Sample Size
Organization Chart

68
72
85
86
95
96



ABSTRACT

There are so many competitors in the industry especially from the service industry. In this

regard, MITC has a crucial and challenging task in monitoring as well as measuring

customer satisfaction and loyalty towards its service quality. Therefore, the objectives of

this study are to ascertain the customers' level of perception and loyalty towards MITC

service quality and to determine the relationship between the two variables. The

researcher has used service quality to measure the customers' perception towards MITC's

service performance. There are five dimensions under service quality included tangible,

reliability, responsiveness, assurance, and empathy. Beside that, to measure the loyalty,

the researcher focuses on repurchase intention and recommending to others.

Furthermore, the populations for this research are the customers of MITC which totaled

384. The target population is customers that have used MITC's service in Melaka from

Jan 2003- Dec 2006. The sample size of this study is 50 respondents. The study involves

a descriptive research in order to describe the characteristics of variables chosen.

Moreover, the probability sampling has been chosen by the research to conduct this

study. The statistical techniques that were used to analyze the data are reliability test,

frequency distribution, and Pearson correlation coefficient. From the findings, it can be

concluded that MITC's performance is good and most of their customers are satisfied,

happy and loyal towards MITC's service quality. Therefore, it is clearly seen that service

quality has a direct relationship with loyalty.

Vll1


	A STUDY ON RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN SERVICEQUALITY AND CUSTOMER LOYALTY: A CASESTUDY OF MELAKA INTERNATIONAL TRADECENTRE (MITC)
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURE
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Background of Company
	1.3 Backgroundof Study
	1.4 Problem Statement
	1.5 Research Questions (RQ)
	1.6 Research Objectives (RO)
	1.7 Theoretical Framework
	1.8 Scope of Study
	1.9 Significam~e of Study
	1.10 Limitations of Study
	1.11 Definition of Terms

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Service Quality
	2.2 SERVPERF
	2.3 Customer Loyalty

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Sampling Design
	3.3 Data Collection Method
	3.4 Questionnaires
	3.5 Data Analysis

	CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION
	4.1 Reliability Test
	4.2 Respondents' Profiles
	4.3 Service Quality
	4.4 Loyalty of Customer
	4.5 The Relationship between Service Quality and Customer Loyalty

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusions

	5.2 Recommendations
	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX



