A STUDY ON RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN SERVICE QUALITY AND CUSTOMER LOYALTY: A CASE STUDY OF MELAKA INTERNATIONAL TRADE CENTRE (MITC)

FARHANA BINTI YUSOFF

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM MELAKA

MAY 2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, thankful to Allah s.w.t, I am able to finish this project paper properly.

I am especially grateful to Dr.Nooraini Mohamad Sheriff as my first advisor, who has advised and provided me many opportunities to put ideas into practice and thus broaden my understanding of doing a research as it is currently practiced.

My special thank and deepest appreciation goes to my second examiner Ms Asma' Rashidah for her contribution in evaluating my research. Beside that, I would like to say thanks to Prof. Dr. Arshad Hashim and En. Norazman Harun who were involved in facilitating my data analysis.

I would like to express special thanks to my supervisor, Ms. Agnes Wong and all staffs at MITC. I would like also to thank all respondents, who give me feedback from customers' perspective on MITC's service performance.

Finally, I wish to express my appreciation to my family and friends for their constant support, encouragement, and sacrifices during the creation of this project paper.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES ABSTRACT				
CHA	APTERS	3		
1.	INTRODUCTION			
	1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.10	Introduction Background of Company Background of Study Problem Statement Research Question Research Objective Theoretical Framework Scope of Study Significance of Study Limitations of Study Definition of Terms	2 2 3 5 6 6 7 8 9 10	
2.	LITE	CRATURE REVIEW		
	2.1	Service Quality 2.1.1 Dimensions of Service Quality 2.1.2 Differences Between Customer Expectation and Perception 2.1.3 Service Quality Measurement SERVPERF Customer Loyalty 2.3.1 Customer Loyalty and Profitability	14 15 20 21 23 25 28	
3.	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY			
ż	3.1 3.2	Research Design Sampling Design 3.2.1 Population 3.2.2 Target Population 3.2.3 Sampling Method 3.2.4 Sampling Technique 3.2.5 Sample Size	32 32 32 32 32 33	

ĺ

	3.3	Data Collection Method	33 34
	3.4	Questionnaires 3.4.1 Questionnaire Design	34
	3.5	Data Analysis	35
		3.5.1 Reliability Test	35
		3.5.2 Frequency Distribution3.5.3 Correlation Coefficient	35 35
4.	DAT	TA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION	
	4.1	Reliability Test	38
	4.2	Respondents' Profile	38
	4.3	Perception on Service Quality	42
	4.4	Loyalty of Customer	48
	4.5	The Relationship between Service Quality and Customer Loyalty	49
5.	CON	NCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
	5.1	Conclusion	52
	5.2	Recommendations for Future Research	53
REF	FEREN	CES	57
APP	ENDIC	CES	
		Appendix I Questionnaire	68
		Appendix II List of Population	72
		Appendix III Table of Random Numbers	85
		Appendix IV Statistical Output	86
		Appendix V Table of Sample Size	95
		Appendix VI Organization Chart	96

ABSTRACT

There are so many competitors in the industry especially from the service industry. In this regard, MITC has a crucial and challenging task in monitoring as well as measuring customer satisfaction and loyalty towards its service quality. Therefore, the objectives of this study are to ascertain the customers' level of perception and loyalty towards MITC service quality and to determine the relationship between the two variables. The researcher has used service quality to measure the customers' perception towards MITC's service performance. There are five dimensions under service quality included tangible, reliability, responsiveness, assurance, and empathy. Beside that, to measure the loyalty, the researcher focuses on repurchase intention and recommending to others.

Furthermore, the populations for this research are the customers of MITC which totaled 384. The target population is customers that have used MITC's service in Melaka from Jan 2003- Dec 2006. The sample size of this study is 50 respondents. The study involves a descriptive research in order to describe the characteristics of variables chosen. Moreover, the probability sampling has been chosen by the research to conduct this study. The statistical techniques that were used to analyze the data are reliability test, frequency distribution, and Pearson correlation coefficient. From the findings, it can be concluded that MITC's performance is good and most of their customers are satisfied, happy and loyal towards MITC's service quality. Therefore, it is clearly seen that service quality has a direct relationship with loyalty.